Data Sheet
Page 1 of 2
Europa Components, Europa House, Airport Way, Luton, Beds, LU2 9NH
Technical: 01582 692 444  |  technical@europacomponents.com
Sales: 01582 692 440  |  sales@europacomponents.com
Website: www.europacomponents.com
It is the responsibility of the person installing the electrical equipment to ensure that the installation meets the requirements of the IET wiring regulations and
is therefore ‘fit for purpose’. Factors such as correct selection of components, cable sizing, protective devices and Earth bonding are all critical and should be
checked prior to full testing and power-up. Any other regulations applicable to the equipment being installed such as the Machinery Directive and current health
and safety legislation must also be adhered to.
All connections (including factory made) must be checked for the correct tightness prior to commissioning of the electrical installation.
All connections should be inspected periodically to ensure correct tightness.
DO NOT USE POWER TOOLS ON THESE PRODUCTS
EDS1036-004
100A SINGLE PHASE SWITCH FUSE IN 5 MODULE METAL CLAD ENCLOSURE
Part Number: SPSF100M / SPSF100M-F
Features & Benefits
• IP54 Enclosure
• Comes with 100A Main Switch, 22 x 58 Fuse Holder
• Copper link provided in a bag (see Wiring Instructions overleaf)
• Earth and Neutral terminals provided
• Amendment 3 Compliant
• Epoxy powder coated RAL 7035
• Generous wiring space
• Top and bottom knockouts
• Cable entry 2 x 20mm and 1 x 25mm top and bottom
• Twist lock screw lid with rubber gasket
• SPSF100M-F supplied with 63A, 80A and 100A fuses
Main Switch (Double Pole) 22 x 58 Fuse Holder
Standards IEC/EN60947-3 EN60269-1/HD60269-2
Certification/ Approvals SEMKO, CE TUV, CE
Current Rating @ 230V 50Hz 100A 100A Max
Width 2 Module (36mm)
Utilisation Category AC-22B N/A
Terminal Protection IP20
Terminal Capacity 35mm ²
Recommended Terminal Torque 2.5 Nm
Data Sheet
Page 2 of 2EDS1036-004
Dimensions
Installation Instructions
Ensure that the
copper link is clamped
correctly into the
fuse holder and main
switch as shown with
the recommended
torque setting
(2.5Nm).
WARNING! DO NOT OPERATE FUSE HOLDER UNDER LOAD!
Ensure that the terminals are
not clamping on the insulation
of the Live Link.
Neutral
Out
Live
Out
Neutral
In
Live
In
Live Link
(Supplied)